P
R
O
D
U
c
T
 I

Vibration load Max. 5 g (10 ... 150 Hz), xyz, according to DIN EN 60068-2-6 (10 to 150 Hz, vibration with
resonance)
Type code
Measuring range / overpressure safety
A –1 bar ... 0 bar / 5 bar
B –1 bar ... +1 bar / 5 bar
c   0 bar ... +6 bar / 15 bar
D   0 bar ... +10 bar / 15 bar
F –1 bar ... +10 bar / 15 bar
Process connection
G Bottom side: thread G ¼ female, back side: thread G ¼ female
c Bottom side: push-in fitting for 4 mm pneumatic hose, back side: thread G ¼ female
Output signal/electrical connection
Switching output 1 Switching output 2 Analog output
A PNP/NPN/push-pull PNP/NPN/push-pull  - /M12 x 1, 4-pin
B PNP/NPN/push-pull  - 4 … 20 mA/0 … 10 V /M12 x 1, 4-pin
c PNP/NPN/push-pull PNP/NPN/push-pull 4 … 20 mA/0 … 10 V /M12 x 1, 5-pin
D IO-Link/PNP PNP/NPN/push-pull  - /M12 x 1, 4-pin
PAC50 -
Not all variations of the type code can be combined!
P R E S S S U R E  S E N S O R S  |  S I C K8016724/2015-10-21
subject to change without notice
9
PRessURe seNsORs PAC50
Ordering information
• Gauge pressure
• Process temperature: 0 °C ... +60 °C
• Accuracy: ≤ ± 1.5 % of the span
Output signal Process connection Measuring range Type Part no.
PNP/NPN/Push-Pull + 4 mA ...
20 mA / 0 V ... 10 V
PIF 4 mm + G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DCB 1062990
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CCB 1062978
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BCB 1062965
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-ACB 1062952
2 x G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DGB 1062984
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CGB 1062971
–1 bar ... +10 bar PAC50-FGB 1077856
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BGB 1062959
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-AGB 1062946
IO-Link/PNP + PNP/NPN/Push-
Pull
PIF 4 mm + G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DCD 1062992
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CCD 1062980
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BCD 1062967
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-ACD 1062954
2 x G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DGD 1062986
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CGD 1062974
–1 bar ... +10 bar PAC50-FGD 1077858
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BGD 1062961
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-AGD 1062948
2 x PNP/NPN/Push-Pull +
4 mA ... 20 mA / 0 V ... 10 V
PIF 4 mm + G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DCC 1062991
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CCC 1062979
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BCC 1062966
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-ACC 1062953
2 x G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DGC 1062985
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CGC 1062973
–1 bar ... +10 bar PAC50-FGC 1077857
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BGC 1062960
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-AGC 1062947
2 x PNP/NPN/Push-Pull
PIF 4 mm + G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DCA 1062989
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CCA 1062977
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BCA 1062964
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-ACA 1062951
2 x G ¼
0 bar ... 10 bar PAC50-DGA 1062983
0 bar ... 6 bar PAC50-CGA 1062970
–1 bar ... +10 bar PAC50-FGA 1077855
–1 bar ... +1 bar PAC50-BGA 1062958
–1 bar ... 0 bar PAC50-AGA 1062945

�
�
Output signals Type code Pin assignment
2 x digital PAC50-xxA L+ = 1, M = 3, Q1 = 4, Q2 = 2
1 x digital + analog PAC50-xxB L+ = 1, M = 3, Q1 = 4, QA = 2
1 x IO-Link/digital +
analog
PAC50-xxD L+ = 1, M = 3, C/Q1 = 4, Q2 = 2
l+: Positive supply connection
M: Negative supply connection
Q1: Switching output 1
C/Q1: With IO-Link: Communication/ switching output 1
Q2: Switching output 2
QA: Analog output
Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin
�
�
�
� �
Output
signals
Type code Pin assignment
2 x digital +
analog
PAC50-xxC L+ = 1, M = 3, Q1 = 4, Q2 = 2, QA = 5
l+: Positive supply connection
M: Negative supply connection
Q1: Switching output 1
C/Q1: With IO-Link: Communication/ switching output 1
Q2: Switching output 2
QA: Analog output
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
Installation with a wall mounting set
P R E S S S U R E  S E N S O R S  |  S I C K8016724/2015-10-21
subject to change without notice
1 1
PRessURe seNsORs PAC50
Dimensional drawings (Dimensions in mm (inch))